
IGNOU: Diploma in Teaching German as a Foreign Language (DTG) 2017  

Venue:    IGNOU Regular Study Center 16152,  

MIT School of Education and Research, Kothrud, Pune. 

Session 1> 10:00-12:00 hrs.      Break: 12:00-12:20 hrs.      Session2>12:20-14.20 hrs. 

Präsenzphase Thema 

0  

October 2017 

Induction Programme 

            1 

Sunday,12.11.2017 

1.2.1 Methodisch-didaktische Konzepte 

1.1.2 Strategien Bedeutungserschließung 

2 

Sunday,10.12.2017 

1.2.2 Mehrsprachigkeitsdidaktik 

1.2.3 Lernen lernen 

3 

Sunday,14.01.2018 

1.4.2  Analyse u. Beurteilung Lehrwerke 

1.2.4  Binnendifferenzierung 

2.2.5  Arbeit mit Großgruppen 

             4 

Sunday,18.02.2018 

1.4.1 Strukturelemente DaF-Unterricht 

1.3.1 Landeskunde 

1.3.2 Interkult. Lernen 

5 

Sunday,11.03.2018 

2.1     Wortschatzvermittlung 

3.2.1 Unterricht mit Kindern/Jugendlichen 

3.2.1 Spielerische Übungen 



6 

Sunday,08.04.2018 

2.2 Lesen 

2.3.1 Phonetik 

2.3.2 Hören 

7 

Sunday,13.05.2018 

2.4.1 Sprechen 

2.4.2 Schreiben 

3.2.3 Projektunterricht 

8 

Sunday,10.06.2018 

3.1 Grammatik 

3.3.4 Fehler und Fehlerkorrektur 

9 

Sunday,08.07.2018 

4.1 Unterricht planen 

3.3.2 Kommunikation 

3.3.3 Visualisierung 

10 

Sunday,12.08.2018 

3.3.1 Unterrichtsbeobachtung 

4.3.1 Leistungsmessung 

4.3.2 Evaluation 

4.3.3 Lernberatung 

 

In case of a public/ national holiday on a weekend, the sessions should 

take place on the following weekend. The other weekend sessions 

remain as per the schedule above. 


